This is Task Order No. 2204-00271-22, consisting of 2 pages.

Task Order

In accordance with paragraph 1.01 of the Standard Form of Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services – Task Order Edition, dated May 6th, 2013 ("Agreement"), Owner and Engineer agree as follows:

1. Specific Project Data

- A. Title: Water Filter Replacement
- B. Description: Design plans for permit approval.

2. Services of Engineer

- Engineer will:
 - O Conduct a site visit to obtain information in order to develop a plan based on the proposal from Kurita (Tonka) to replace two (2) vertical filter tanks.
 - o Prepare an engineered plan and permit application to submit to MDH for approval.
- Items not included:
 - o Analysis of the water system pressures
 - Estimating construction costs
 - o Preparation of a Preliminary Engineering Report (PER)
 - Bidding or construction services
- Other items to be noted:
 - o Engineer's fees do not include permit, submittal or review fees. These fees are to be paid for by the Owner.

3. Owner's Responsibilities

A. Owner shall have those responsibilities set forth in Article 2 and in Exhibit B.

4. Payments to Engineer

A. Owner shall pay Engineer for services rendered as follows:

Category of Services	Compensation Method	Estimatea Compensation for Services
Design Phase	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00

B. The terms of payment are set forth in Article 4 of the Agreement and in Exhibit C.

TASK ORDER

Terms and Conditions: Execution of this Task Order by Owner and Engineer shall make it subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement (as modified above), which Agreement is incorporated by this reference. Engineer is authorized to begin performance upon its receipt of a copy of this Task Order signed by Owner.

The Effective Date of this Task Order is February 8, 2022.

OWNER:	City of Vergas	ENGINE	ER:	
By:		By:		
Name:	Julie Bruhn	Name:	Mark Anderson	
Title:	Mayor	Title:	Senior Vice President - EPW	
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE FOR TASK ORDER:		DESIGNA ORDER:	DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE FOR TASK ORDER:	
Name:	Julie Lammers	Name:	Scott Kolbinger, PE	
Title:	City Clerk/Treasurer	Title:	City Engineer	
Address:	111 Main Street Vergas, MN 56587	Address:	300 23 rd Avenue E, Suite 100 West Fargo, ND 58078	
E-Mail Address:	cityofvergas@arvig.net	E-Mail Address:	Scott.Kolbinger@KLJeng.com	
Phone:	218-342-2091	Phone:	701-271-4846	